

April 25, 2024

Posted to Online Public Inspection File

Elizabeth E. Goldin, Assistant Chief Investigations & Hearings Division, Enforcement Bureau Federal Communications Commission Washington, DC 20554

> Re: Response to EEO Random Audit WKTN(FM), Kenton, Ohio (Facility ID No. 54588) (the "Station")

Dear Ms. Goldin:

The following is the response of Home Town Media Ltd. ("Home Town Media") to your letter of March 22, 2024, regarding a random audit of the Equal Employment Opportunity (EEO) program (the "EEO Audit Letter") for the Station. There are no other stations in the WKTN Employment Unit.

The Station employs fewer than five (5) full-time employees (defined as employees regularly assigned to work thirty (30) hours a week or more). Accordingly, responses only to Questions 2(a) and 2(b)(vi) of the EEO Audit Letter are provided below.

In response to Question (2)(a), the Station has only the following full-time employee(s):

Station Managerregularly scheduled to work _40_ hours per week.News Mangerregularly scheduled to work 40 hours per week.Sales Managerregularly scheduled to work 32 hours per week.

<u>Traffic Manager</u> regularly scheduled to work 32 hours per week.

In response to Question 2(b)(vi), there have been no pending or resolved complaints involving the Station filed during the Station's current license term before any body having competent jurisdiction under federal, state, territorial or local law, alleging unlawful discrimination in the employment practices of the Station, on the basis of race, color, religion, national origin or gender.

If you have further questions concerning any of the above, please contact Home Town Media's legal counsel, Susan A. Marshall, of Shainis & Peltzman, Chartered, 1850 M Street, NW, Suite 240, Washington, DC 20036 (email: susan@s-plaw.com).

I am a board member of Home Town Media Ltd. and I hereby declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing facts are accurate and complete to the best of my information, knowledge and belief.

Sincerely, HOME TOWN MEDIA LTD.

Shannon R. Barnes, Board Member shannon@htmedia360.com